501788913 01/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ms. Clorinada Josefina Cota Castillo	06/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	El Arco Distributing, Inc. F/K/A Arco Del Cabo, Inc.	
Street Address:	1529 Prairie Drive	
City:	Carrolton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75007	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29379044

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)567-9343 Phone: (305)567-5576

Email: patent@assoulineberlowe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Loren Donald Pearson
Address Line 1: 3250 Mary Street

Address Line 2: Suite 404

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00861.0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Loren Donald Pearson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027547 FRAME: 0439 OF \$40.00 233/3044

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Clorinda Josefina Cota Castillo, residing at Av. Emiliano Zapata Y Cabo San Lucas No. 9, Col. Centro, C.P. 23450, Mexico, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

Bottle

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, Arco del Cabo Distributing, Inc., a Texas corporation, doing business at 1529 Prairie Drive, Carrolton, TX 75007 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of \$1 and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representative, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof of the said corporation as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 27th day of June _____, 2009.

In the presence of:

Witness Signature & Manuff Wag

Witness Printed Name Tiffanum Wild Clorinda Joseffna Cota Castillo

TIFFANY M. WRIGHT Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires Ontober 30, 2011

> **PATENT REEL: 027547 FRAME: 0440**

RECORDED: 01/17/2012